



BALASORE ALLOYS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Balgopalpur-756020, Dist.-Balasore, Odisha
Tel: +91-6782-275781-85, Fax:+91-6782-275724, e-mail: mail@balasorealloys.com, Website-www.balasorealloys.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2013

(Rs. in lacs)

PART I Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	31.03.2013 Audited
1. Income from operations						
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise duty)	19,840.39	20,203.81	17,864.05	40,044.20	35,280.45	68,612.91
b) Other Operating Income	130.55	209.95	71.09	340.50	218.90	363.77
Total Income from Operations (net)	19,970.94	20,413.76	17,935.14	40,384.70	35,499.35	68,976.68
2. Expenses						
a) Cost of material consumed	5,660.01	5,688.68	7,479.83	11,348.69	13,826.13	26,299.71
b) Change in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and Stock in Trade	112.65	441.46	14.71	554.11	(246.44)	(1,093.53)
c) Power and Fuel	5,618.18	5,439.34	4,202.65	11,057.52	9,585.11	20,077.18
d) Employee benefits expense	1,156.08	1,076.26	752.21	2,232.34	1,425.16	3,379.89
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	462.88	455.53	470.71	918.41	919.11	1,749.06
f) Exchange fluctuation loss/(gain)	1,114.64	959.90	(222.86)	2,074.54	(347.70)	(1,115.63)
g) Other Expenses	3,022.49	3,392.70	2,377.31	6,415.19	5,059.96	10,361.36
Total Expenses	17,146.93	17,453.87	15,074.56	34,600.80	30,221.33	59,658.04
3. Profits from operations before other Income, Finance Cost (1-2)	2,824.01	2,959.89	2,860.58	5,783.90	5,278.02	9,318.64
4. Other Income	46.20	46.20	46.20	92.40	92.40	184.80
5. Profits from ordinary activities before Finance Costs (3+4)	2,870.21	3,006.09	2,906.78	5,876.30	5,370.42	9,503.44
6. Finance Costs (Net)	1,126.26	915.04	1,169.26	2,041.30	2,239.33	4,430.85
7. Profits after Finance costs from ordinary activities but before Tax (5-6)	1,743.95	2,091.05	1,737.52	3,835.00	3,131.09	5,072.59
8. Tax Expense	696.03	901.18	609.69	1,597.21	1,074.34	2,194.15
9. Net Profit for the period (7-8)	1,047.92	1,189.87	1,127.83	2,237.79	2,056.75	2,878.44
10. Paid up equity share Capital (Face value of the share : Rs. 5/- each)	3,214.52	3,214.52	3,214.52	3,214.52	3,214.52	3,214.52
11. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)						28,242.54
12. Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised)						
(i) Basic	1.63	1.85	1.76	3.48	3.20	4.48
(ii) Diluted	1.57	1.81	1.76	3.34	3.20	4.30

SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2013

STANDALONE						
PART II Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	31.03.2013
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1. Public Shareholding						
- Number of Shares	34,354,595	34,354,595	34,354,595	34,354,595	34,354,595	34,354,595
- Percentage of shareholding	53.44%	53.44%	53.44%	53.44%	53.44%	53.44%
2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of shares	14,604,790	14,604,790	14,604,790	14,604,790	14,604,790	14,604,790
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	48.79%	48.79%	48.79%	48.79%	48.79%	48.79%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	22.72%	22.72%	22.72%	22.72%	22.72%	22.72%
(b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	15,331,026	15,331,026	15,331,026	15,331,026	15,331,026	15,331,026
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	51.21%	51.21%	51.21%	51.21%	51.21%	51.21%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	23.84%	23.84%	23.84%	23.84%	23.84%	23.84%

1 Statement of Assets and Liabilities as per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreements

(Rs. in lacs)

AS AT			
	30.09.2013 (UnAudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1 Shareholders' funds			
a) Share Capital	3,366.38	3,366.38	
b) Reserves & Surplus	88,850.25	89,053.37	
c) Money Received Against Share Warrants	264.00	264.00	
	92,480.63	92,683.75	
2 Non-current liabilities			
a) Long term borrowings	19,946.18	20,853.17	
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,685.13	1,395.27	
c) Long term provisions	821.67	740.47	
Sub total - Non-current liabilities	22,452.98	22,988.91	
3 Current liabilities			
a) Short term borrowings	6,701.24	6,470.98	
b) Trade payables	16,820.66	15,727.08	
c) Current Maturities of Long-term borrowings	3,390.68	3,588.80	
d) Other current liabilities	5,760.47	5,671.59	
e) Short term provisions	3,331.32	2,044.14	
Sub total - Current liabilities	36,004.37	33,502.59	
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	150,937.98	149,175.25	
B ASSETS			
1 Non-current assets			
a) Fixed assets	102,844.54	103,967.18	
b) Non-current investments	3,828.89	3,831.28	
c) Long-term loans and advances	23,165.91	21,826.46	
d) Other non-current assets	154.00	296.00	
Sub total - Non-current assets	129,993.34	129,920.92	
2 Current assets			
a) Inventories	8,875.17	9,915.37	
b) Trade receivables	2,017.84	719.45	
c) Cash and cash equivalents	1,311.37	785.57	
d) Short term loans and advances	8,289.95	7,173.65	
e) Other current assets	450.31	660.29	
Sub total - Current assets	20,944.64	19,254.33	
TOTAL - ASSETS	150,937.98	149,175.25	

Notes:

- Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable.
- The Auditors' in their audit report on the Company's financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2013 have drawn attention to following matters whose impact was unascertainable :
 - North Eastern Electricity Supply Company of Orissa Limited (NESCO) has revoked the waiver of dues granted under a settlement in an earlier year and disputed on take or pay benefit to the company, raised total claim for Rs 19,920.90 lacs as at 30th September, 2013 (Rs. 18,927.66 lacs as at 31st March 2013).
The Company has paid Rs 3,400 lacs in the previous year ended 31st March 2013 against the disputed claim and provided the same in the accounts as a matter of prudence. The matters are pending with Honourable High Court of Orissa in case of revocation of the settlement and before Electricity Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi for take or pay benefit. The Company is actively pursuing the matters legally and is also under discussion with NESCO and hence no further liability has been accounted for, in the financial result.
 - The lender's have exercised their right to recompense under CDR Scheme sanctioned in earlier years and demanded Rs 3,219.95 lacs for the recompense amount up to 31st March, 2007 towards which Rs 452 lacs was paid & provided in the previous years. Further, the recompense amount for the period from 1st April, 2007 to till date has not been finally worked out and presently it is not yet ascertained. The management has approached its lenders to determine the final liability towards such recompense amount, pending which no further liability has been provided for.
- In continuation of its discussion for acquiring strategic stake in a Company, the Company has paid Rs 19,875 lacs as at 30th September, 2013 (Rs 19,875 lacs as at 30th June 2013) as advance towards equity shares and the same is treated as Non-Current Loans and Advances.
- Based on the synergies, risks and return associated with business operations and in terms of Accounting Standard-17, the Company is mainly engaged in the Manufacturing of Ferro alloys. All activities of the company revolves around this main business. As such, there are no separate reportable segments as per the Accounting Standard 17 (Segment Reporting) notified by Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006.
- The above financial results duly reviewed by the audit committee were approved in the Board Meeting held on 30th October 2013. The financial results have been reviewed by the statutory auditors in terms of clause 41 of listing agreement.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 30th Oct,2013

For and on behalf of the Board
Anil Sureka
Managing Director

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2013
B. INVESTORS COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	34
Disposed during the quarter	34
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL